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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Fund: 610 - SEWER FUND

Revenue

Department: 815 - SEWER

SEWER RECEIPTS 1,350,438.00610-4-815-9-1-45100 1,200,000.00 1,155,293.981,200,000.00 1,147,571.77 1,350,438.00612,810.09

SEWER SRF RECEIPTS 600,000.00610-4-815-9-1-45200 634,520.00 576,608.57261,200.00 263,109.92 600,000.00310,832.46

SEWER PENALTIES 4,000.00610-4-815-9-1-45301 4,000.00 3,424.004,000.00 3,418.00 4,000.001,897.50

CONNECTION FEES 8,000.00610-4-815-9-1-45400 8,000.00 6,600.008,000.00 3,575.00 8,000.002,050.00

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 3,000.00610-4-815-9-1-45599 3,000.00 30,000.003,000.00 1,090,000.00 3,000.000.00

SALES TAX RECEIVED 12,000.00610-4-815-9-1-45600 12,000.00 12,587.0512,000.00 11,455.06 12,000.006,563.91

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX 2,000.00610-4-815-9-4-40900 2,000.00 2,065.062,000.00 1,864.46 2,000.001,072.08

1,979,438.00 935,226.04 1,979,438.001,863,520.002,520,994.211,490,200.00 1,786,578.66Department: 815 - SEWER Total:

1,979,438.00 935,226.04 1,979,438.001,863,520.002,520,994.211,490,200.00 1,786,578.66Revenue Total:

Expense

Department: 815 - SEWER

SALARIES 198,722.00610-5-815-9-60100 192,804.00 120,045.87170,600.00 124,263.58 202,267.0088,727.19

PART-TIME SALARIES 10,000.00610-5-815-9-60200 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 10,000.004,680.00

FICA 15,202.00610-5-815-9-61100 14,750.00 7,054.7813,050.00 7,427.99 15,474.005,469.75

MEDICARE 2,882.00610-5-815-9-61200 2,796.00 1,649.622,474.00 1,736.54 2,933.001,278.71

IPERS 18,201.00610-5-815-9-61300 18,201.00 10,968.0916,103.00 11,387.24 19,094.008,001.50

GROUP INSURANCE 49,328.00610-5-815-9-61500 50,377.00 53,605.3839,093.00 30,219.41 53,747.0025,016.51

SUI 100.00610-5-815-9-61700 100.00 61.40100.00 106.39 100.0027.53

MENKE UNIFORMS 750.00610-5-815-9-61810 750.00 389.68750.00 786.89 750.00193.39

REICHER UNIFORMS 750.00610-5-815-9-61813 750.00 1,350.18750.00 1,212.96 750.00509.29

CITY ADMIN. CAR ALLOWANCE 1,200.00610-5-815-9-61820 1,200.00 1,200.001,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00600.00

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS 24,000.00610-5-815-9-62100 10,000.00 26,479.3910,000.00 24,105.29 24,000.0011,373.29

MEETINGS/TRAINING 3,500.00610-5-815-9-62300 3,500.00 821.773,500.00 1,758.51 3,500.00613.50

GAS/ETHANOL/DIESEL 9,000.00610-5-815-9-63310 9,000.00 6,739.739,000.00 7,618.37 9,000.004,116.82

VEHICLE REPAIRS 3,000.00610-5-815-9-63320 3,000.00 575.163,000.00 4,379.58 3,000.00270.98

SEWER LINE REPAIRS 10,000.00610-5-815-9-63326 10,000.00 17,150.1310,000.00 21,051.14 10,000.000.00

ELECTRICITY 55,000.00610-5-815-9-63710 68,000.00 62,939.7668,000.00 50,968.89 63,000.0029,548.71

TELEPHONE 2,700.00610-5-815-9-63730 2,700.00 6,137.043,500.00 1,880.32 6,300.001,671.99

INSURANCE PREMIUM 69,845.00610-5-815-9-64080 75,141.00 73,295.8848,000.00 66,519.90 75,000.00-123.77
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

INSURANCE CLAIMS 0.00610-5-815-9-64081 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

SALES TAXES PAID 19,000.00610-5-815-9-64180 18,000.00 23,067.4019,068.00 18,566.05 19,000.0012,222.71

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX PAID 3,100.00610-5-815-9-64181 2,905.00 3,841.593,180.00 3,097.34 3,100.002,037.12

CONTRACTS 15,000.00610-5-815-9-64316 15,000.00 4,125.0028,000.00 10,531.71 15,000.000.00

TESTING 18,000.00610-5-815-9-64317 15,000.00 27,916.169,000.00 17,557.95 18,000.0013,409.03

FREIGHT CHARGES ON TESTING 0.00610-5-815-9-64319 0.00 33.630.00 80.00 0.000.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES 30,000.00610-5-815-9-64322 30,000.00 41,349.4735,000.00 32,048.55 30,000.0015,968.94

IOWA ONE CALL CHARGES 500.00610-5-815-9-64600 500.00 483.05500.00 412.55 500.00280.75

OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,000.00610-5-815-9-65060 6,000.00 4,998.296,000.00 6,391.40 6,000.001,817.70

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 55,000.00610-5-815-9-65407 55,000.00 135,149.7385,000.00 53,684.18 75,000.0066,087.18

NEW EQUIPMENT 42,000.00610-5-815-9-67272 15,000.00 48,563.7615,000.00 19,567.56 42,000.0026,128.89

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQU… 35,000.00610-5-815-9-67274 35,000.00 23,937.5635,000.00 22,643.36 75,000.0010,674.32

MANHOLE REHAB/REPAIR PAR… 20,000.00610-5-815-9-67670 20,000.00 45,251.2220,000.00 0.00 20,000.004,350.00

SEWER CAPITAL OUTLAY 40,000.00610-5-815-9-67682 90,000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 50,000.007,113.46

Budget Detail

Description Units Price AmountBudget Code

PB 1st Street Project 0.00 0.00 40,000.00

PB Sewer Capital General 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

757,780.00 342,065.49 853,715.00765,474.00541,203.65664,868.00 749,180.72Department: 815 - SEWER Total:

Department: 959 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFERS OUT 837,061.00610-5-959-9-69100 855,473.00 0.00893,065.00 0.00 856,717.000.00

837,061.00 0.00 856,717.00855,473.000.00893,065.00 0.00Department: 959 - TRANSFERS Total:

1,594,841.00 342,065.49 1,710,432.001,620,947.00541,203.651,557,933.00 749,180.72Expense Total:

384,597.00 593,160.55 269,006.00242,573.001,979,790.56-67,733.00 1,037,397.94Fund: 610 - SEWER FUND Surplus (Deficit):
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Fund: 611 - SEWER SINKING FUND

Revenue

Department: 815 - SEWER

BOND PROCEEDS 615,730.00611-4-815-9-4-48200 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

TRANSFERS IN 0.00611-4-815-9-4-48300 634,520.00 116,172.50633,389.00 207,872.62 616,560.000.00

615,730.00 0.00 616,560.00634,520.00207,872.62633,389.00 116,172.50Department: 815 - SEWER Total:

615,730.00 0.00 616,560.00634,520.00207,872.62633,389.00 116,172.50Revenue Total:

Expense

Department: 710 - DEBT SERVICE

BOND PAYMENT 497,000.00611-5-710-9-68012 505,259.00 666,999.50495,469.00 693,999.75 506,000.002,842.50

BOND INTEREST PAYMENT 118,730.00611-5-710-9-68512 129,261.00 101,712.16137,920.00 104,971.50 110,560.0042,137.08

615,730.00 44,979.58 616,560.00634,520.00798,971.25633,389.00 768,711.66Department: 710 - DEBT SERVICE Total:

615,730.00 44,979.58 616,560.00634,520.00798,971.25633,389.00 768,711.66Expense Total:

0.00 -44,979.58 0.000.00-591,098.630.00 -652,539.16Fund: 611 - SEWER SINKING FUND Surplus (Deficit):
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Fund: 612 - SEWER CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Revenue

Department: 815 - SEWER

BOND PROCEEDS 0.00612-4-815-9-4-48200 0.00 369,427.890.00 258,702.19 2,000,000.000.00

TRANSFER IN 0.00612-4-815-9-4-48300 0.00 9,153.000.00 0.00 225,000.000.00

0.00 0.00 2,225,000.000.00258,702.190.00 378,580.89Department: 815 - SEWER Total:

0.00 0.00 2,225,000.000.00258,702.190.00 378,580.89Revenue Total:

Expense

Department: 723 - CAPITAL PROJECT

ENGINEERS FEES 0.00612-5-723-9-64063 0.00 157,387.360.00 487,804.22 0.000.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00612-5-723-9-64322 0.00 0.000.00 211,111.89 2,225,000.000.00

Budget Detail

Description Units Price AmountBudget Code

PB 3rd Street Lift Stn 0.00 0.00 225,000.00

PB West Linden 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00

0.00 0.00 2,225,000.000.00698,916.110.00 157,387.36Department: 723 - CAPITAL PROJECT Total:

Department: 815 - SEWER

ENGINEER FEES 0.00612-5-815-9-64063 0.00 109.000.00 474.50 0.009,531.85

0.00 9,531.85 0.000.00474.500.00 109.00Department: 815 - SEWER Total:

0.00 9,531.85 2,225,000.000.00699,390.610.00 157,496.36Expense Total:

0.00 -9,531.85 0.000.00-440,688.420.00 221,084.53Fund: 612 - SEWER CAPITAL ACCOUNT Surplus (Deficit):
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